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Midwest Quality

You take pride in the work you do. Midwest Ready Mix
respects your commitment to high standards, so we pro-
duce high quality design mixes for your residential and
commercial construction projects.

We have strict quality control measures to insure the
proper quantities of each mix design. Our ready mix
concrete, concrete products, and aggregate are produced
accurately and professionally.

Midwest Service

Customer Service is paramount at Midwest Ready Mix.
We are constantly looking for ways to work better for
our customers and to offer you the best services availa-
ble

e  Custom Mix Design

e Job Cost Reports

e  After Hours and Weekend Delivery

e  Front Discharge Mixer Trucks for easier Placement
e High Volume Plant

e On Board Water Meter

e  Concrete Pumpers

e Rental Equipment, Rebar, Expansion, & More

e Knowledgeable Staff

Midwest Value

Quality, service and reasonable pricing assures you the
best value for your dollar. Our pricing is the same for
each and every customer. Discounts are based on vol-
ume and timely payment. This assures that all contrac-
tors are on an even playing field when bidding jobs.

Midwest Mission

Our mission is to be a service orientated company
providing quality products at reasonable prices.

Quality, Service and Value

2’ x 4’ Rock Face Landscape Blocks

2°x4’ Standard Rock Face Block (2200#) $115.00
2°x4’ Top Cap Block (1850#) $115.00
2’x4’ Half Block $60.00

Please call for
contractor dis-
counts!

Photo’s and more
information locat-
ed at

monsterblock.com

Aggregate Pricing

Crushed Concrete 3/4 minus $15 per ton
Concrete Ballast 2” $22 per ton
Gravel $18 per ton
17 Natural Rock $23 per ton
1.5” Natural Rock $45 per ton
2” Natural Rock $50 per ton
17 or 2” Red Rock $28 per ton
Pea Gravel $23 per ton
Sand $16 per ton

Fill Dirt $ 5 per ton

Black Dirt $ 13 per ton

Top Soil (screened) $25.00 per ton

Delivery (end dump, 15ton) $65.00 (0-10 miles)
Delivery (side dump, 20-23 ton) ~ $90.00 (0-10 miles)
10-20 miles add $30, 20-30 miles add $60

Flowable Fill $36 per yard




Ready Mix Pricing

Mix Design (standard mix) Per Yard

3000 PSI Natural Aggregate with Fly Ash $105.00
*prices are subject to change

Note: Fly ash is subject to availability

Add for the following:

17 Quartizite (red rock) $2.00
1% Calcium add $5.00
1% Non-Chloride Accelerator $7.50
Fiber add $6.50
500 PSI strength increments $2.00
No Flyash $5.00
Hot Water $ 8.00
Under 3 yards $65 load

Delivery Surcharge may apply if fuel is over $2.50

Loads over 20 miles away from the plant may be subject
to a mileage charge.

Normal business hours are Monday-Friday 7am to Spm

We are open most Saturdays May thru October but if we
do not have any orders scheduled for Saturday we will be
closed.

Contractor Discounts

Yards Per Yard Discount
100 to 499 $3.00
500 to 1000 $5.00
1001 to 1500 $7.00
1501 or more $10.00

Call for a quote on large scale projects..

Volume discounts will be applied to the yardage price on a
yearly basis from Dec st thru Nov. 30th. These discounts will be
paid in December. All bills must be paid by the 30 th of the
following month to qualify for year end volume discounts. Vol-
ume discounts can also be paid on a per job basis. Note: Flowa-
ble Fill does not count towards your total yardage.

Rental Equipment
Hours over allotted hrs will
be billed at weekly rate/40
Loaders
1 Yard Loader (816)
2..5 Yard Loader (835)
2.5-3.5 Yard Loader (842)
4-4.9 Yard Loader (848 & 856)
5.5 Yard Loader  (877)
6-7 Yard Loader (888)
Dozers

100 HP w/ 6 way blade/ripperTD9
200 HP w/ 6 way blade/ripperTD15

Excavators
60,000# 60’ long reach (925LL)
60,000# w/ hyd thumb (925)
50,000# w/ hyd thumb (922)
33,000# w/ hyd thumb (915)
17,000# (908)
12,000# (906)
8000# Excavator  (904)
IHI Mini 4> wide 8’ dig depth
THI Mini 3°3” wide 7’ dig depth
Loader Backhoe

Skid Steers
Rubber Tire(Cab, AC, Heat,)
Track Skid Loader ()

Aerial Lifts
JLG 60’ Rough Terrian Man Lift
JLG 19’ Electric Scissor Lift
JLG 26’ Electric Scissor Lift
JLG 26’ all terrain Scissor Lift
JLG 35’ Tow Behind Lift
JLG 50’ Tow Behind Lift

Day Week Month
8hrs 40hrs 120hrs

300 900 2700
450 1350 4050
500 1500 4500
600 1800 5400
700 2100 6300

875 2625 7875

450 1350 4050
825 2500 7500

850 2550 7650
700 2100 6300
600 1800 5400
500 1500 4500
400 1200 3600
350 1050 3150
300 900 2700
250 750 2250
200 600 1800
250 750 2250

225 675 2025
300 900 2700

275 825 2475
100 250 500
110 250 750
165 495 1485
165 495 1485
225 675 2025

Rental Equipment
Hours

Forklifts
6000# Telescoping Forklift 34’ reach
With remote control and basket
10,0000# Skytrac 54° Reach
6000# Rotational Forklift 48” Reach
5000# Duel Fuel 14’ vertical mast
Man Basket or Truss Jib

Rotational Man Basket

Day
8hrs

225
275
400
400
165
50

75

Compaction Equipment

Plate Packer

Jumping Jack

Skid Steer Vibratory roller

240r36” Bomag with remote control
84” Vibratory Roller Packer (612)
Hyd Plate packer for 915

18” Roller Packer for 908

50

75

175
225
450
150
$75

Misc. Equipment

Track Power Buggy
14’ Dump Box Trailer
Air Compressor

Tandem or Triple Axle Side Dump

125
75
$150
250

Week Month
40hrs 120hrs
675 2025
825 2475
1200 3600
1200 3600
495 1485
150 450
225 675
150 450
225 675
525 1575
675 2025
1350 4050
450 1350
$225 $675
375 1125
225 $750
450 1350
750 2250

Machines per hr with operator

15 ton dump truck $85 hr, 20 ton side dump $110 hr.

Dump Truck plus loader or excavator combo rate 175 hr.

3 Yd Payloader 125 hr. - 4 yard loader 150 hr.-

Skid Loader or Forklift $85 hr.
50,000# excavator $175 per hr.
100 HP Dozer $125 per hr

200 HP Dozer $175 per hr

Equipment Hauling $50 small load $100 large load or $4per load-

ed mile whichever is greater

*customer has option to fuel before returning

Rental Equipment Day Week
Wheel Loader Attachments
Grapple or Forks 50 150
Triple or Double Bale Spear 50 150
14’ Snow Box 100 300
10’ snow box (816) 100 300
Brush rake for dozer 125 375
6.5 CY Roll Out bucket 200 600
9.5 CY Roll Out Bucket 250 750
Excavator Attachments
MB Concrete Jaw Crusher 500 1500
Plus Wear Items ( will also rent by the hour)
922 or 925 6’ ditching bucket 75 225
Tree Rake for 925 150 450
Hyd Hammer for 922 600 1800
Frost Ripper for 908 $75 $225
904 or IHI 12” bucket $25 $75
Misc. Skid Steer Attachments
Brushcat Mower 175 525
Tibben Tree Saw 350 1050
Tree Puller 75 225
Tiller 150 450
Concrete Breaker for Skid Loader 150 450
Post Hole Digger (12 & 18” auger) 60 180
Hyd Broom (plus wear) 75 225
Forks 25 75
Heaters & Hand Tools
Val 6 Heater (15 gallon tank) 50 150
Val 6 Heater portabale 2 gallon tank 35 105
2000 Watt Generator 45 135
Compulevel 45 135
Hammer Drill 45 135

Month

450
450
900
900
1125
1800
2250

4500

675

1350
5400
$675
$225

1575
3150
675
1350
1350
540
675
225

450
315




