





Midwest Ready Mix & Equip. Inc 1405 E. Hwy 50 Vermillion, SD 57069 (605) 638-0812 meagann@midwestreadymix.com

www.midwestreadymix.com





(605) 638-0812

Vermillion, SD

Quality, Service & Value

1405 E. Hwy 50 Vermillion, SD 57069 www.midwestreadymix.com

Dave Hertz, Owner & Operator

1/17/2018 Prices Subject to Change Without Notice

Midwest Quality

You take pride in the work you do. Midwest Ready Mix respects your commitment to high standards, so we produce high quality design mixes for your residential and commercial construction projects.

We have strict quality control measures to insure the proper quantities of each mix design. Our ready mix concrete, concrete products, and aggregate are produced accurately and professionally.

Midwest Service

Customer Service is paramount at Midwest Ready Mix. We are constantly looking for ways to work better for our customers and to offer you the best services available

- Custom Mix Design
- Job Cost Reports
- After Hours and Weekend Delivery
- Front Discharge Mixer Trucks for easier Placement
- High Volume Plant
- On Board Water Meter
- Concrete Pumpers
- Rental Equipment, Rebar, Expansion, & More
- Knowledgeable Staff

Midwest Value

Quality, service and reasonable pricing assures you the best value for your dollar. Our pricing is the same for each and every customer. Discounts are based on volume and timely payment. This assures that all contractors are on an even playing field when bidding jobs.

Midwest Mission

Our mission is to be a service orientated company providing quality products at reasonable prices.

Quality, Service and Value

MONSTER BLOCKS

2' x 4' Rock Face Landscape Blocks

2'x4' Standard Rock Face Block (2200#) \$115.00

2'x4' Top Cap Block (1850#) \$115.00

2'x4' Half Block \$60.00

Please call for contractor discounts!

Photo's and more information located at



\$90.00 (0-10 miles)

\$36 per yard

monsterblock.com

Aggregate Pricing

Crushed Concrete 3/4 minus	\$15 per ton
Concrete Ballast 2"	\$22 per ton
Gravel	\$18 per ton
1" Natural Rock	\$23 per ton
1.5" Natural Rock	\$45 per ton
2" Natural Rock	\$50 per ton
1" or 2" Red Rock	\$28 per ton
Pea Gravel	\$23 per ton
Sand	\$16 per ton
Fill Dirt	\$ 5 per ton
Black Dirt	\$ 13 per ton
Top Soil (screened)	\$25.00 per ton
Delivery (end dump, 15ton)	\$65.00 (0-10 miles)

Delivery (side dump, 20-23 ton)

Flowable Fill

10-20 miles add \$30, 20-30 miles add \$60

g quanty products at reasonable prices.

Ready Mix Pricing

Mix Design (standard mix)	Per Yard				
3000 PSI Natural Aggregate with Fly Ash *prices are subject to change	\$105.00				
Note: Fly ash is subject to availability					
Add for the following:					
1" Quartizite (red rock)	\$ 2.00				
1% Calcium add	\$ 5.00				
1% Non-Chloride Accelerator	\$ 7.50				
Fiber add	\$ 6.50				
500 PSI strength increments	\$ 2.00				
No Flyash	\$ 5.00				
Hot Water	\$ 8.00				
Under 3 yards	\$65 load				
Delivery Surcharge may apply if fuel is over \$2.50					
Loads over 20 miles away from the plant may be subject to a mileage charge.					
Normal business hours are Monday-Friday 7am to 5pm					
We are open most Saturdays May thru October but if we do not have any orders scheduled for Saturday we will be closed.					

Contractor Discounts

Yards	Per Yard Discount		
100 to 499	\$3.00		
500 to 1000	\$5.00		
1001 to 1500	\$7.00		
1501 or more	\$10.00		
Call for a quote on large scale projects			

Volume discounts will be applied to the yardage price on a yearly basis from Dec 1st thru Nov. 30th. These discounts will be paid in December. All bills must be paid by the 30 th of the following month to qualify for year end volume discounts. Volume discounts can also be paid on a per job basis. Note: Flowable Fill does not count towards your total yardage.

Rental Equipment	al Equipment Day Week Month								
Hours over allotted hrs will	8hrs	40hrs 120hrs							
be billed at weekly rate/40									
Loaders									
1 Yard Loader (816)	300	900	2700						
25 Yard Loader (835)	450	1350	4050						
2.5-3.5 Yard Loader (842)	500	1500	4500						
4-4.9 Yard Loader (848 & 856)	600	1800	5400						
5.5 Yard Loader (877)	700	2100	6300						
6-7 Yard Loader (888)	875	2625	7875						
Dozers									
100 HP w/ 6 way blade/ripperTD9	450	1350	4050						
200 HP w/ 6 way blade/ripperTD15	825	2500	7500						
Excavator	s								
60,000# 60' long reach (925LL)	850	2550	7650						
60,000# w/ hyd thumb (925)	700	2100	6300						
50,000# w/ hyd thumb (922)	600	1800	5400						
33,000# w/ hyd thumb (915)	500	1500	4500						
17,000# (908)	400	1200	3600						
12,000# (906)	350	1050	3150						
8000# Excavator (904)	300	900	2700						
IHI Mini 4' wide 8' dig depth	250	750	2250						
IHI Mini 3'3" wide 7' dig depth	200	600	1800						
Loader Backhoe	250	750	2250						
Skid Steer	s								
Rubber Tire(Cab, AC, Heat,)	225	675	2025						
Track Skid Loader ()	300	900	2700						
Aerial Lift	es								
JLG 60' Rough Terrian Man Lift	275	825	2475						
JLG 19' Electric Scissor Lift	100	250	500						
JLG 26' Electric Scissor Lift	110	250	750						
JLG 26' all terrain Scissor Lift	165	495	1485						
JLG 35' Tow Behind Lift	165	495	1485						
JLG 50' Tow Behind Lift	225	675	2025						

Rental Equipment	Day	Week N	Ionth	Rental Equipment	Day	Week	Month
Hours	8hrs	40hrs	120hrs	Wheel Loader Atta		nts	
Forklifts				Grapple or Forks	50	150	450
6000# Telescoping Forklift 34' reach	225	675	2025	Triple or Double Bale Spear	50	150	450
With remote control and basket	275	825	2475	14' Snow Box	100	300	900
10,0000# Skytrac 54' Reach	400	1200	3600	10' snow box (816)	100	300	900
6000# Rotational Forklift 48' Reach	400	1200	3600	Brush rake for dozer	125	375	1125
5000# Duel Fuel 14' vertical mast	165	495	1485	6.5 CY Roll Out bucket	200	600	1800
Man Basket or Truss Jib	50	150	450	9.5 CY Roll Out Bucket	250	750	2250
Rotational Man Basket	75	225	675	Excavator Atta	chments		
Compaction Equi	pment			MB Concrete Jaw Crusher	500	1500	4500
Plate Packer	50	150	450	Plus Wear Items (will also rent by the hour)			
Jumping Jack	75	225	675	922 or 925 6' ditching bucket	75	225	675
Skid Steer Vibratory roller	175	525	1575	Tree Rake for 925	150	450	1350
24or36" Bomag with remote control	225	675	2025	Hyd Hammer for 922	600	1800	5400
84" Vibratory Roller Packer (612)	450	1350	4050	Frost Ripper for 908	\$75	\$225	\$675
Hyd Plate packer for 915	150	450	1350	904 or IHI 12" bucket	\$25	\$75	\$225
18" Roller Packer for 908	\$75	\$225	\$675	Misc. Skid Steer Attachments			
Misc. Equipment		Brushcat Mower	175	525	1575		
Track Power Buggy	125	375	1125	Tibben Tree Saw	350	1050	3150
14' Dump Box Trailer	75	225	\$750	Tree Puller	75	225	675
Air Compressor	\$150	450	1350	Tiller	150	450	1350
Tandem or Triple Axle Side Dump	250	750	2250	Concrete Breaker for Skid Loader	150	450	1350
Machines per hr with operator		Post Hole Digger (12 & 18" auger)	60	180	540		
15 ton dump truck \$85 hr, 20 ton side dump \$110 hr.		Hyd Broom (plus wear)	75	225	675		
Dump Truck plus loader or excavator combo rate 175 hr.		Forks	25	75	225		
3 Yd Payloader 125 hr 4 yard loader 150 hr		Heaters & Hand Tools					
Skid Loader or Forklift \$85 hr.		Val 6 Heater (15 gallon tank)	50	150	450		
50,000# excavator \$175 per hr.		Val 6 Heater portabale 2 gallon tand	35	105	315		
100 HP Dozer \$125 per hr		2000 Watt Generator		135			
200 HP Dozer \$175 per hr		Compulevel	45	135			
Equipment Hauling \$50 small load \$100 large load or \$4per loaded mile whichever is greater		Hammer Drill	45	135			
*customer has option to fuel before i	eturnin	g					